Entry List

CS Classic 09 (03.07.2009-05.07.2009)

1 - NRHA USA - Open Lawson Bronze Trophy

Draw Rider Horse
1 Morey Fisk Gunners Doll
2 Bernard Fonck The Rumble Bee
3 Bernard Fonck BA Reckless Chick
4 Ann Fonck-Poels Peek A Boom
5 Cristian Dalla Pozza RS Ramses Olena
6 Cristian Dalla Pozza Lil Twist Whiz
7 Jurgen Pieper Chic Train
8 Alexander Ripper Okie Jo Lil
9 Alexander Ripper Sailcommander
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Patrice St. Onge
Davide Brighenti
Morey Fisk
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Giuseppe Prevosti
Stefano Angelucci
Stefano Massignon
Henning Koopmann

Shauna Larcombe

Dun It On The QT
Star Spangled Whiz
Chic N Roost

Okie Dun Badger
Again Boss

AB Captain Badger
Yellow Jersey

JK Charleys Finest Kid
RS Great Jac Feona
RS Craggan More

RS Fondadores Olena
Sparkles Pretty Gal
Gunners Crome Son
No name

Whizoom

Custom Profile

Coeur D Whrigt Stuff
Mister Hollywood Nic
Dualin For Me

Ciscos Eyeofthestorm

Back# Owner
2  Sarl La Maqueline
5  Willy Geenen
6  Nicky Nietvelt Van Tendelo
7  Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck

10 Fabrizio Bevilacqua

11 Fabrizio Bevilacqua

14  Jirgen Pieper

19 Georg Ripper

20 Jirgen Maibaum

25 Katja Jungfer

26  Fabrizio Bevilacqua

27  Priscilla Jaquard

33 Andrea Castrucci

43  Gianfranco Troletti

48  Angelucci Quarter Horses
55 Arcese Q.H. USA

76 Walter Berger

80 Claudio Risso

81 Claudio Risso

84  Corinna Schumacher

92 Tanja Waida

93 Karolien Hendrikse-ten-Ho
94 No Name

101 Jennifer Nixdorf

102 Roy De Bruin

103 Roy De Bruin

112 Jac Point Quarter Horses
116 Giovanni Franco Cometti
117 Sandra & Martin Bergman

Breed Age Country

QH DE
QH 2003 BE
QH 2003 BE
QH 2002 BE
QH 2004 IT
QH 2005 IT
QH 2005 DE
QH 2001 DE
QH 2004 DE
QH DE
QH 2002 DE
QH DE
QH 2002 IT
QH 2001 IT
QH 2004 IT
QH 2004 IT
QH 2001 DE
QH 2000 IT
QH 2005 IT
QH 2003 CH
QH 2002 DE
QH 2004 DE

DE
QH 2005 DE
QH DE
QH 1999 DE
QH 2002 US
QH 1997 IT
QH 2001 DE
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CS Classic 09 (03.07.2009-05.07.2009)

2 - NRHA USA - Non Pro Lawson Bronze Trophy
Back# Owner

Draw Rider
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Alessio Fraboschi
Sara Moonen
Markus Diinser
Josh Collins

Horse

Double R Chant
Roping Our Pine
Taris Boogie Jac
Frozen Slide

Michael Jungfer Schubert Moms Lil Ruffiam

Martin Binder
Andrea Castrucci
Andrea Castrucci
Andrea Castrucci
Tanja Waida

Tanja Waida

Nicola Sola

Matteo Benedusi
Manfred Erdeljan
Angelo Capitelli
Manuel Bonzano
Francesca Sternberg
Jeanette Krahenbuhl
Frank Huchzermeier
Jasmin Huchzermeier
Alex Kubli

Gabriela Ruef

Cira Baeck

Cira Baeck

Marcel Schadt
Claudio Risso
Fabienne Suter
Giovanni Serblin
Rocco Toscani
Sebastian Kuffler
Sebastian Kuffler
Ewald Ziindel
Francesco Noci
Ingrid Vermeiren
Tina Kiinstner-Mantl
Anita Ernst

Simone Guerra
Giuditta Foti

Roger Bucher

Claudia Scheunemann

Sandra Friesenbiller
Tammy Greaves
Tammy Greaves

Lil Peppy Dunnit Right
Skeets Dun

Okie Dun Badger
ARC Magic Enterprise
Remidoc

Hes Wild

Son Ofasmart Buck
At Toriwin

Sprattins Sunrise

LN Missilenium

Top Of The Top

No Chucka

Arc Golden Boy

Ruf Dun It

What A Juicy Chic
Jokers Freckle King
Dream On Chics
Gumpy Grumpy BB
Whizashiningwalla BB
Ima Genuine Redskin
RS Oregon N Jack
Siri Shine Whizme
OT Gun Down Jac
OT Taris Playdude
Peppy Whiskey Sprat
Ruf Lil Rescal

Lil Ruf Codypine
Gallo Blanco

Rooster Trip

Heza Sure Whiz

BH With A Twist
Super Okie Diamond
OT Taris San Peppy
Jays Peppy Twister
Tuffenoughtobeachic
Genuine Dry Peppy
Jac Wonders Who
The Magic of Whiz

3
15
18
22
30
31
32
33
34
37
38
40
41
42
44
52
53
54
59
60
64
71
74
75
79
82
83
95
96
98
99

100
104
110
111
113
114
115
118
120
122
124
125

Alessio Fraboschi
Sara Moonen

Markus Dunser

Josh Collins

Michael Jungfer Schubert
Martin Binder

Andrea Castrucci
Andrea Castrucci
Andrea Castrucci
Tanja Waida

Tanja Waida

HSD Cavalliere Sport
Matteo Benedusi
Manfred Erdeljan
Angelo Capitelli
Manuel Bonzano
Doug Allen

Jeanette Krahenbihl
Frank Huchzermeier
Frank Huchzermeier
Alex Kubli

Gabriela Ruef

Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck
Eifel Gold Ranch Baeck
Herbert Schadt
Claudio Risso

René Suter

Giovanni Serblin
Appaloosa S.R.L
Sebastian Kuffler
Sebastian Kuffler
Ewald Ziindel
Francesco Noci

Ingrid Vermeiren

Jac Point Quarter Horses
Anita Ernst

Simone Guerra
Giuditta Foti

Roger Bucher

Claudia Scheunemann
Sandra Friesenbiller
Patricia Greaves
Patricia Greaves

Breed Age Country
QH 1987 IT
QH 2000 CH
QH 2000 AT
QH 2003 GB
QH
QH
QH 2000 IT
QH 2002 IT
QH 2001 IT
QH 2002 DE
QH 2002 DE

QH 2005 IT
QH 2004 DE
QH 2003 IT
QH 2002 IT
QH 2004 GB
QH 1996 CH
QH 2001 DE
QH 2004 DE
QH 2000 CH
QH 2002 CH
QH 2004 BE
QH 2003 BE
QH 2002 DE
QH 1998 IT
QH 2001 CH
QH 2005 IT
QH 2003 IT
QH 1999 DE
QH 1999 DE
QH 2004 AU
QH 2004 IT
QH 2001 BE
QH 2000 AT
QH 2004 DE
QH 2001 IT
QH 1998 IT
QH 1997 CH
QH 2004 BE
QH 2001 AT
QH 2002 GB
QH 2000 GB
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CS Classic 09 (03.07.2009-05.07.2009)

3 - NRHA USA - Intermediate Open

Draw Rider Horse Back# Owner Breed Age Country
1 Marcela Cvrkalova Keener Peppy 9  Fabrizio Bevilacqua QH 2004 IT
2 Jirgen Pieper Chic Train 14  Jirgen Pieper QH 2005 DE
3 Julie Quinot Sheza Strait Shooter 17 Michael Hancock PH 2001 FR
4  Alexander Ripper Okie Jo Lil 19 Georg Ripper QH 2001 DE
5 Alexander Ripper Sailcommander 20 Jurgen Maibaum QH 2004 DE
6 Monika Kellenberg Zan Parr Cielo 47  Monika Kellenberg QH 2004 CH
7 Andrea Manucci Whiz N Star 49  Carmine Alessio Migliore QH 2005 IT
8 Christoph Brotz Twist N Shout Whiz 50 Christoph Brotz QH 1996 CH
9 Esther Brotz HH Lucivers Pride 51 Peter Buehler QH 1999 CH

10 Frank Wollants MP Jac Major Trouble 56 Walter Gielen QH 2003 BE
11 Rosmarie Enz Chic Emotion 67 Marianne Fior QH 2002 CH
12 Priska Dappen Spirit Junior 68 Benno Wyss QH 2003 CH
13 Henning Koopmann JK Charleys Finest Kid 76  Walter Berger QH 2001 DE
14 Verena Klein Hickorys Ricochet 91 Verena Klein Reiners QH 2003 CH
15 Gerald Freitag Jac That Out 105 Judith Ernst QH 2001 AT
16 Olivier Van Den Berg Glowhiz In Hollywood 106 Olivier Van Den Berg QH 2004 FR
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CS Classic 09 (03.07.2009-05.07.2009)

4 - NRHA USA - Intermediate Non Pro

Draw Rider
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Ariane Speidel
Alessio Fraboschi
Werner Art
Hans Giger
Miguel Campelo
Sara Moonen
Nina Zinsli
Markus Dunser
Josh Collins
Tanja Mahnke
Max Gomeier

Horse

Taristorm

Double R Chant
Just A Wininic
Whata Taris

The Keen Billie
Roping Our Pine
Major Lena Ciello
Taris Boogie Jac
Frozen Slide

Mr BH Jac

Spat King Delmaso

Michael Jungfer Schubert Moms Lil Ruffiam

Martin Binder
Gerhard Meier
Tanja Waida

Tanja Waida

Kelly Deelen

Nicola Sola

Manfred Erdeljan
Veronica Puccinelli
Jeanette Krahenbihl
Laurent Goy

Laurent Goy

Frank Huchzermeier
Jasmin Huchzermeier
Marc Verstappen
Nicole Kubli

Alex Kubli

Benno Wyss

Cilia Wernli

Gabriela Ruef

Ives Leflot

Raphael Giger
Fabienne Suter
Corinna Schumacher
Corinna Schumacher
Sebastian Kuffler
Sebastian Kuffler
Ewald Zindel
Francesco Noci
Carmen Garcia
Marc Andries

Ingrid Vermeiren
Anita Ernst

Lil Peppy Dunnit Right
ML Gene Dunit Right
Remidoc

Hes Wild

Parkin Crome

Son Ofasmart Buck
Sprattins Sunrise
California Olena

Arc Golden Boy
Senor Taris Freckles
Dun It Olena

Ruf Dun It

What A Juicy Chic
AS Dunit Smart

LQ Here | Am
Jokers Freckle King
Spirit Of Taco

Docs Antares

Dream On Chics
Gumps Spider BB
Jacattacman

Siri Shine Whizme
Nimble Star Wars
RS Esplendidos Olena
Peppy Whiskey Sprat
Ruf Lil Rescal

Lil Ruf Codypine
Gallo Blanco

Dry Guys Cause
Diamond Lyenna
Rooster Trip

BH With A Twist

Back# Owner

1
3
4
8
13
15
16
18
22
28
29
30
31
36
37
38
39
40
42
46
54
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
69
70
71
73
77
83
85
86
98
99
100
104
107
109
110
113

Ariane Speidel
Alessio Fraboschi
Werner Art

Hans Giger
Miguel Campelo
Sara Moonen
Christian-Peter Zinsli
Markus Dunser
Josh Collins
Tanja Mahnke
Max Gomeier

Michael Jungfer Schubert

Martin Binder
Gerhard Meier
Tanja Waida

Tanja Waida

Kelly Deelen

HSD Cavalliere Sport
Manfred Erdeljan
Veronica Puccinelli
Jeanette Krahenbihl
Laurent Goy
Laurent Goy

Frank Huchzermeier
Frank Huchzermeier
Marc Verstappen
Alex Kubli

Alex Kubli

Benno Wyss

Cilia Wernli

Gabriela Ruef

Ives Leflot

Raphael Giger

René Suter

Corinna Schumacher
Corinna Schumacher
Sebastian Kuffler
Sebastian Kuffler
Ewald Ziindel
Francesco Noci
Carmen Garcia
Marc Andries

Ingrid Vermeiren
Anita Ernst

Breed Age Country
QH 1999 CH
QH 1987 IT
QH 2001 DE
QH 1998 CH
QH 2000 CH
QH 2000 CH
QH 2000 CH
QH 2000 AT
QH 2003 GB
QH
QH
QH
QH
QH 1998 CH
QH 2002 DE
QH 2002 DE
QH 2004 NL

QH 2004 DE
QH 2005 IT
QH 1996 CH
QH 1993 CH
QH 1999 CH
QH 2001 DE
QH 2004 DE
QH 2003 BE
QH 1998 CH
QH 2000 CH
QH 1998 CH
QH 2002 CH
QH 2002 CH
QH 2001 BE
QH 2002 CH
QH 2001 CH
QH 2005 CH
QH 2003 CH
QH 1999 DE
QH 1999 DE
QH 2004 AU
QH 2004 IT
QH 2001 CH
PH 2000 BE
QH 2001 BE
QH 2004 DE
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CS Classic 09 (03.07.2009-05.07.2009)

Simone Guerra
Giuditta Foti

Claudia Scheunemann
Patrick Penha

Tammy Greaves
Tammy Greaves

Super Okie Diamond
OT Taris San Peppy
Tuffenoughtobeachic
Lets Boogie Chic
Jac Wonders Who
The Magic of Whiz

114
115
120
121
124
125

Simone Guerra
Giuditta Foti

Claudia Scheunemann
Patrick Penha

Patricia Greaves
Patricia Greaves

QH 2001 IT
QH 1998 IT
QH 2004 BE
QH 2002 BE
QH 2002 GB
QH 2000 GB

5 - NRHA USA - Limited Open

Draw Rider

1
2

14

Marcela Cvrkalova
Julie Quinot
Monika Kellenberg
Andrea Manucci
Christoph Brotz
Esther Brotz
Frank Wollants
Fred Gumy
Annika Friesecke
Rosmarie Enz
Priska Dappen
Verena Klein
Verena Klein
Gerald Freitag
Martin Schueler
Martin Schueler
Penny Brommersma

Horse

Keener Peppy
Sheza Strait Shooter
Zan Parr Cielo

Whiz N Star

Twist N Shout Whiz
HH Lucivers Pride
MP Jac Major Trouble
Cinnamon Swirl

RS Mac Jac Hglo
Chic Emotion

Spirit Junior

Chic Me Please
Hickorys Ricochet
Jac That Out

Jays Peppy Twister
Jays Peppy Bonito
Hobbits Rocky Son

Back# Owner

123

Fabrizio Bevilacqua
Michael Hancock
Monika Kellenberg

Carmine Alessio Migliore

Christoph Brotz
Peter Buehler

Walter Gielen

Marcel Bachofner
Ursula Niklaus
Marianne Fior

Benno Wyss
Corinna Schumacher
Verena Klein Reiners
Judith Ernst

Roger Bucher

Roger Bucher

Penny Brommersma

Breed Age Country
QH 2004 IT
PH 2001 FR
QH 2004 CH
QH 2005 IT
QH 1996 CH
QH 1999 CH
QH 2003 BE
QH 2002 CH
QH 2000 CH
QH 2002 CH
QH 2003 CH
QH 2004 CH
QH 2003 CH
QH 2001 AT
QH 1997 DE
QH 2001 DE
QH 2002 GB
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CS Classic 09 (03.07.2009-05.07.2009)

6 - NRHA USA - Limited Non Pro

Draw Rider Horse Back# Owner Breed Age Country
1 Ariane Speidel Taristorm 1 Ariane Speidel QH 1999 CH
2 Werner Art Just A Wininic 4  Werner Art QH 2001 DE
3 Hans Giger Whata Taris 8 Hans Giger QH 1998 CH
4 Catherine Zurcher ML Supreme Doc 12 Francois Zurcher A 1997 CH
5 Miguel Campelo The Keen Billie 13 Miguel Campelo QH 2000 CH
6 Sara Moonen Roping Our Pine 15 Sara Moonen QH 2000 CH
7 Nina Zinsli Major Lena Ciello 16 Christian-Peter Zinsli QH 2000 CH
8 Josh Collins Frozen Slide 22 Josh Collins QH 2003 GB
9 Karin Zbinden Slide Conquistador 23 Karin Zbinden QH 2002 CH

10 Yves Zbinden Chexiniking 24 Karin Zbinden QH 2004 CH
11 Tanja Mahnke Mr BH Jac 28 Tanja Mahnke QH

12 Max Gomeier Spat King Delmaso 29 Max Gomeier QH

13 Fabio Sentinelli Bank That Shine 35 Fabio Sentinelli QH 2004 IT
14 Gerhard Meier ML Gene Dunit Right 36 Gerhard Meier QH 1998 CH
15 Tanja Waida Remidoc 37 Tanja Waida QH 2002 DE
16 Tanja Waida Hes Wild 38 Tanja Waida QH 2002 DE
17 Kelly Deelen Parkin Crome 39 Kelly Deelen QH 2004 NL
18 Manfred Erdeljan Sprattins Sunrise 42  Manfred Erdeljan QH 2004 DE
19 Veronica Puccinelli California Olena 46  Veronica Puccinelli QH 2005 IT
20 Laurent Goy Senor Taris Freckles 57 Laurent Goy QH 1993 CH
21 Laurent Goy Dun It Olena 58 Laurent Goy QH 1999 CH
22 Frank Huchzermeier Ruf Dun It 59 Frank Huchzermeier QH 2001 DE
23 Jasmin Huchzermeier What A Juicy Chic 60 Frank Huchzermeier QH 2004 DE
24 Marc Verstappen AS Dunit Smart 61 Marc Verstappen QH 2003 BE
25 Nicole Kubli LQ Here | Am 63  Alex Kubli QH 1998 CH
26 Marisa Guggisberg - Schei Checkmate Jane 65 Marisa Guggisberg - Schei QH 2001 CH
27 Benno Wyss Spirit Of Taco 69 Benno Wyss QH 1998 CH
28 CiliaWernli Docs Antares 70 Cilia Wernli QH 2002 CH
29 Gabriela Ruef Dream On Chics 71 Gabriela Ruef QH 2002 CH
30 Christina Johansen JBF Bar Power 72  Christina Johansen QH 2001 DK
31 Raphael Giger Jacattacman 77 Raphael Giger QH 2002 CH
32 Marcel Schadt Ima Genuine Redskin 79 Herbert Schadt QH 2002 DE
33 Corinna Schumacher Nimble Star Wars 85 Corinna Schumacher QH 2005 CH
34 Corinna Schumacher RS Esplendidos Olena 86 Corinna Schumacher QH 2003 CH
35 Gina Maria Poco Ruf Peppy 87 Corinna Schumacher QH 2002 CH
36 Gina Maria ARC Pleasepassthegin 88 Corinna Schumacher QH 2001 CH
37 Gina Maria Ultra Shine 89 Corinna Schumacher QH 2005 CH
38 Sebastian Kuffler Peppy Whiskey Sprat 98 Sebastian Kuffler QH 1999 DE
39 Sebastian Kuffler Ruf Lil Rescal 99 Sebastian Kuffler QH 1999 DE
40 Ewald Zindel Lil Ruf Codypine 100 Ewald Zindel QH 2004 AU
41 Carmen Garcia Dry Guys Cause 107 Carmen Garcia QH 2001 CH
42 Marc Andries Diamond Lyenna 109 Marc Andries PH 2000 BE
43 Claudia Scheunemann Tuffenoughtobeachic 120 Claudia Scheunemann QH 2004 BE
44  Patrick Penha Lets Boogie Chic 121 Patrick Penha QH 2002 BE
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CS Classic 09 (03.07.2009-05.07.2009)

45 Penny Brommersma Hobbits Rocky Son 123 Penny Brommersma QH 2002 GB

7 - NRHA USA - Rookie Level 2

Draw Rider Horse Back# Owner Breed Age Country
1 Ariane Speidel Taristorm 1 Ariane Speidel QH 1999 CH
2 Catherine Zurcher ML Supreme Doc 12 Francois Zurcher A 1997 CH
3 Karin Zbinden Slide Conquistador 23 Karin Zbinden QH 2002 CH
4 Yves Zbinden Chexiniking 24 Karin Zbinden QH 2004 CH
5 Nathalie Costantini Yellow Whizper Jac 45 Nathalie Costantini QH 2004 CH
6 Anouk Zollinger Senor Taris Freckles 57 Laurent Goy QH 1993 CH
7 Anouk Zollinger Dun It Olena 58 Laurent Goy QH 1999 CH
8 Marisa Guggisberg - Schei Checkmate Jane 65 Marisa Guggisberg - Schei QH 2001 CH
9 Gabriela Ruef Dream On Chics 71 Gabriela Ruef QH 2002 CH

10 Marcel Schadt Magic Two Step 78 Marcel Schadt QH 2002 DE
11 Jennifer Nixdorf A Little Whiz Please 97  Jennifer Nixdorf QH 2004 ES
12 Sebastian Kuffler Peppy Whiskey Sprat 98 Sebastian Kuffler QH 1999 DE
13 Sebastian Kuffler Ruf Lil Rescal 99 Sebastian Kuffler QH 1999 DE
14 Carmen Garcia Dry Guys Cause 107 Carmen Garcia QH 2001 CH
15 Patrick Penha Lets Boogie Chic 121 Patrick Penha QH 2002 BE

8 - NRHA USA - Youth 13 & under

Draw Rider Horse Back# Owner Breed Age Country
1 Michelle Maibaum Peppys Gun Dun It 21  Michelle Maibaum QH 2004 DE
2 Gina Maria ARC Pleasepassthegin 88 Corinna Schumacher QH 2001 CH
3 Gina Maria Ultra Shine 89 Corinna Schumacher QH 2005 CH

9 - NRHA USA - Youth 14 - 18

Draw Rider Horse Back# Owner Breed Age Country
1 Nina Zinsli Major Lena Ciello 16 Christian-Peter Zinsli QH 2000 CH
2 Josh Collins Frozen Slide 22 Josh Collins QH 2003 GB
3 Max Gomeier Spat King Delmaso 29 Max Gomeier QH
4 Kelly Deelen Parkin Crome 39 Kelly Deelen QH 2004 NL
5 Jennifer Nixdorf A Little Whiz Please 97  Jennifer Nixdorf QH 2004 ES
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